Class II- Is classified as a Permanent Part-Time Employee, as defined by the City employment manual, and completes a 
Measurement Period of twelve (12) consecutive months, during which the Permanent Part-Time Employee averages at least eighty-
seven (87) hours per month but less than one hundred twenty-nine (129) hours per month of actual work and/or paid leave, FMLA 
leave or jury duty whether paid or not for twelve (12) consecutive months. 
Class III- Is classified as a Temporary Full-Time Employee, as defined by the City employment manual, who is employed by the City

[...]

Class V - classified as an Intermittent Employee, as defined by the City employment manual, and completes a Measurement Period 
of twelve (12) consecutive months, during which the Intermittent Employee averages at least eighty-seven (87) hours per month but 
less than one hundred twenty-nine (129) hours per month of actual work and/or paid leave for twelve (12) consecutive months. 
Class VI - Is an Elected Official. An eligible Elected Official includes a person whose service with City of Missoula is as a result of 
election to an official governmental office as required by Montana law, or as a result of appointment to such an official